


Technical Data Sheet - Jordà

| | | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------|
| Product name: | White Chocolate - Gingerbread Crunch | |
| Product category: | Jordà - Sweet Crunch | |
| Customs code: | 19053199 | |
| Product codes: | FC0082A | 400 G |
| | FC0082B | 1250 G |

General Information: Crunch made of crispy biscuits covered with white chocolate and flavor of gingerbread

| | | |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---|
| Taste: | White chocolate - Gingerbread |  |
| Smell: | White chocolate - Gingerbread | |
| Appearance: | See picture | |
| Texture : | Granular crumble | |
| Colour: | See Picture | |

Composition: Belgian White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla extract), flakes (wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter, skimmed milk powder, salt, caramel, barley malt extract, soy lecithin, sodium carbonate), rice flour, spices

Shelf life: Date on packaging
Store closed in a cool and dry place

| | | |
|-----------|----------|------------------|
| 1,5 years | 547 days | after production |
|-----------|----------|------------------|

| Allergens: | X = Present | O = Absent | RCC = Possible presence by cross contamination |
|-----------------------|----------------|------------|--|
| | Gluten (Wheat) | | |
| Molluscs, Crustaceans | | | O |
| Fish | | | O |
| Peanut | | | O |
| Other nuts (Almond) | | | O |
| Celery | | | O |
| Milk | | | X |
| Eggs | | | O |
| Soy | | | X |
| Mustard | | | O |
| Sesame | | | O |
| Lupine | | | O |
| Sulphite | | | O |
| Lactose | | | X |

Extra Info:

+ = YES - = NO

| | |
|----------|---|
| KOSHER | - |
| HALAL | - |
| VEGANS | - |
| GMO FREE | + |

Nutritional data: (/100 G)

| | | |
|--------------------|------------|-----------|
| Energy | 2080 / 493 | KJ / KCAL |
| Fat | 21,9 | Gram |
| of which saturated | 13,3 | Gram |
| Carbohydrates | 69 | Gram |
| Of which sugars | 45,1 | Gram |
| Protein (N X 6,25) | 5,3 | Gram |
| Salt | 0,1 | Gram |
| Fibre | 0,2 | Gram |

* These are theoretical data from analysis. These values are therefore indicative and may differ due to raw material fluctuations

Microbiological analyses:



| | | |
|--------------------|---------|--------|
| Total plate count | CFU/G | < 5000 |
| Yeast and mould | CFU/G | < 50 |
| Enterobacteriaceae | CFU/G | < 10 |
| E.coli | CFU/G | < 10 |
| Coliforms | CFU/G | < 10 |
| Salmonella | CFU/25G | Absent |
| S. Aureus | CFU/G | < 20 |

Logistic data:

| Product | EAN Packaging | EAN Box | EAN Pallet |
|---------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| FC0082A | 5425037660242 | 5425037660716 | 5425037661119 |
| FC0082B | 5425037660174 | 5425037660723 | 5425037661126 |

Packaging and pallet details:

* Pallet = Europallet size (= 800 mm X 1200 mm)

| PRODUCT | FC0082A | FC0082B |
|----------------------------|---|---|
| PACKAGING | Plastic Tin | Stand-Up Pouch |
| PICTURE |  |  |
| SIZE PACKAGING (MM) | 100 X 100 X 160 | 235 X 345 + 60 |
| NETTO WEIGHT (GR) | 400 | 1250 |
| BRUTO WEIGHT (GR) | 475 | 1275 |
| SIZE CARTON BOX (MM) LXBXH | 305 X 205 X 205 | 450 X 300 X 260 |
| BRUTO WEIGHT BOX (GR) | 2535 | 7915 |
| UNITS / BOX | 5 | 6 |
| CARTON BOX / LAYER | 12 | 6 |
| LAYER / PALLET | 10 | 6 |

* This specification (TDS) is confidential information and made with the best of our knowledge. It is the sole property of **ICARE4-FOOD BVBA**. This TDS is made by our quality department. For more information : info@icare4-food.com